





Paris, 19 March 2024,

## The Board of Directors sets out the terms and conditions for payment of the ordinary dividend to be proposed at the General Meeting of shareholders on 25 April 2024

The Board of Directors today set the ex-dividend and payment dates for the ordinary dividend to be proposed at the Annual Ordinary General Meeting of shareholders on 25 April 2024.

Subject to the approval of shareholders at the General Meeting, the ordinary dividend in respect of the 2023 fiscal year (proposed at €0.65 per share given the Group's active investment policy and in order to reduce its net debt) will be detached on 26 April 2024 and will be payable as from 30 April 2024.

\*\*\*

Created in 1992, Lagardère is an international group with operations in more than 40 countries worldwide. It employs some 31,300 people and generated revenue of €8,081 million in 2023.

The Group focuses on three divisions: Lagardère Publishing (Books, E-Books, Partworks, Stationery, Board Games and Mobile Games), Lagardère Travel Retail (Travel Essentials, Duty Free & Fashion and Foodservice) and Lagardère News (Paris Match, Le Journal du Dimanche, JDD Magazine, and the Elle brand licence).

The Group's operating assets also include Lagardère Live Entertainment and Lagardère Paris Racing. Its consolidated financial statements also include Lagardère Radio SCA, which is wholly owned, and its subsidiaries (Europe 1, Europe 2 and RFM) controlled by Arnaud Lagardère.

Lagardère shares are listed on Euronext Paris. www.lagardere.com

## Press Contact

presse@lagardere.fr

## Investor Relations Contact

Emmanuel Rapin

Tel. +33 1 40 69 17 45

erapin@lagardere.fr